corporation, an association, a joint stock company, a trust, a joint venture, an unincorporated organization, 
or a Governmental Entity. 

“Pro Rata Share” means (a) with respect to Purchaser, six-sevenths (6/7th); and (b) with respect to 
CPL, one-seventh (1/7th). 

“Purchase Price” means One Hundred Fifty Million Four Hundred Thousand One Hundred Sixty-
six Dollars ($150,400,166.00).   

“Purchaser” has the meaning set forth in the Preamble. 

“RYER” means that certain gas transmission pipeline and Tangible Personal Property commencing 
at PG&E’s Nichols Primary Regulator Station and concluding at PG&E’s Los Medanos Pressure Limiting

[...]

seventy-seven hundredths (100.77) feet to a point in the meandered center line of Wildcat Creek; 
ine twenty-

along said meander line one hundred thirty-
East along the Easterly boundary line of said tract deeded to the Federal Engineering Company 
heretofore mentioned one hundred twenty-seven and nine tenths (127.9) feet to the true point of 
beginning. 

Containing 0.402 of an acre of land.

TOGETHER with all and singular, the tenements, hereditaments, and appurtenances 

thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and reversions, remainders, rents, issues, and